TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	A COLONIA FENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COOPIA

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EHF Group, Inc.	FORMERLY E.F. Hutton Group, Inc.	11/25/2014	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EFH Group, Inc.
Street Address:	77 Water Street
Internal Address:	Suite 702
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122970	E. F. HUTTON
Registration Number:	4126754	EF HUTTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3012302891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3012305242

Email: evonvorys@shulmanrogers.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. von Vorys

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119039.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. von Vorys
SIGNATURE:	/EricJvonVorys/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=EFH Group Assignment of Marks 11-25-14-signed#page1.tif

source=EFH Group Assignment of Marks 11-25-14-signed#page2.tif

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between EFH Group, Inc., a Wyoming corporation ("Assignor") and EFH Group, Inc. a Colorado corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- **R.1** Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States service marks set forth on Schedule A (the "Service Marks") attached hereto and made part of this Assignment and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, which have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- **R.2** The parties hereto desire by means of this Assignment to assign, convey and transfer all right, title and interest in the Service Marks to Assignee.
- **NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals, which are incorporated herein by reference and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the term or terms for which said Service Marks have been registered as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, including all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Service Marks or injury to their goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 25th day of November, 2014.

ASSIGNOR

EFH GROUP, INC.

By: Christopher Daniels, President

Schedule A

REG. NO.	INTERNATIONAL CLASS	DATE ISSUED
4,126,754	36	April 10, 2012
4,122,970	36	April 3, 2012

RECORDED: 12/29/2015